i ∋rm 9-331 C (May 1963)		N.M.O.C.D. CO ITED STATE NT OF THE	S	SUBMIT IN ' (Other Inst reverse si	ICATE <sup>,</sup> Jong on de)		renu No. 42-R1425. 5-27312
	GEOL	OGICAL SUR	/EY			NM 025	5497
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEPEN, C	OR PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLO	TTEE OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK DRIL b. TYPE OF WELL	LX	DEEPEN		PLUG BAC	СК 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMEN	T NAME
OIL GAS WELL			SINGLE A	MULTIP ZONE	L <b>K</b>	8. FARM OR LEASE	NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR						Jennings "A'	' Federal
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	Sun Oil Compa	ny				3	
F	. O. Box 186	1 - Midland	, TX 797			10. FIRLD AND POO	I, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) At surface 2010 ' FEL & 1845' FSL Unit Ltr "J"				Northeast 11. SEC., T., B., M., AND SURVEY OF	OR BLK.		
At proposed prod. zone						Sec. 15. T	19 S, R 32 E
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AN	O DIRECTION FROM N	EAREST TOWN OR PO	ST OFFICE*			12. COUNTY OR PAR	
14 miles South		ar, NM	16. NO. OF AC	DEG IN I PLOD	<u>  17 ×0 /</u>	Lea	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOS LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LI (Also to nearest drig.	NE, FT.	1845ʻ	320	REG IN LEASE		HIS WELL 40	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOR TO NEAREST WELL, DRI OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS	SED LOCATION <sup>®</sup> LLING, COMPLETED,	1285'	19. PROPOSED 3150'	DEPTH	1	RY OR CABLE TOOLS ROTARY	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whet 3625 GR	her DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE ASAP	WORK WILL START*
23.		PROPOSED CAS	ING AND CEMI	ENTING PROGRA	M L		
812E OF HOLE 12 <sup>1</sup> 7 7/8	SIZE OF CASING $8.5/8^{\circ}$ $51_2^{\circ}$	weight рек 24# 14#	4	001 507 50 TD	37! 531	QUANTITY OF CE 5 SX 7 SX (Circ)	SMENT
					i ii	FEB25	

24. SIGYER Jeres Hit	Chame TITLE Sr. Accounting	Assistant Date 2-17-81
(This space for Federal or State office	nse)	
PERMIT NO	APPROVAL DATE	
APTROVED BY Lett "ge Fluid CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :	an7 TITLE	DATE _ 2-27-81

\*See Instructions On Reverse Side

## N EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS

•

۰.

		All distances must b	e from the outer boundaries	of the Section	
L'erator			Lease		Well No.
	Sun Oil Cor	ipany	Jenning	s "A" Federal	3
Trut Letter	Section	T: wnship	Range	County	
J	15	19 South	n 32 East	Lea	
A stud Portage Lo	ocation of Well;				
1845	feet from the	South line a	nd 2010	teet from the East	back-
Stans Pres Fier			Freil		Dedicated Activity
3623.2	1	ST LUSK-YATES	YATES		40 A ma
and the second s				Lie haukun Sunalis on	
1 Outline t	the acreage dedic	ated to the subject	well by colored penci	1 of national marks on	the plat below.
	than one lease i and royalty).	s dedicated to the w	ell, outline each and i	dentify the ownership	thereof (both as to working
		different ownership martization, force-po		ll, have the interests	of all owners been consoli-
Yes	··· No If	answer is "yes," typ	e of consolidation	a a annan de Nardalan de Santa e s	
	r is "no" list the if necessary )	e owners and tract d	encriptions which have	actually been consol	idated. (Escreverse side of
No dława Carodepo	able will be assig				ommunitization, unitization, en approved by the Commas-
S 1+(1)					
					CERTIFICATION
			ł		
			1		by certify that the information con-
)			I		
1			I.		herein is true and complete to the
- -		4	1	perfor	f my knowledge and belief
!	i i		ł		i Hilling)
		1		C Car	us // unams
		<b>,</b>			
			4	DURI	IS WILLIAMS
		۶	1	CD /	ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
4				••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
		i.	i	CTIN C	
i			1	SUN (	DIL COMPANY
÷		,	1		
!				20 Ft	EBRUARY 1981
		· · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field
					of actual surveys made by me or
i		1. <b>1</b> . <b>1</b> . <b>1</b> .	2010		my supervision, and that the same
i		49.N		1	e and correct to the best of my
	,	NON I			e only contact to the output of my
	, N° ,	A N. S.			
	·	- Ly <b>B</b>			
e e	576	3	u) 	•	
	. \ .	C	a l	i jare dat	,
:	sy Notes in				ary 19, 1981
		£	i	1 4	et Frofessional Engineer
1				mteri	and Surveyor
1			i i i		R IIIA
		1		1 12	hold Vist
				Contine	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2000 1800 1000	800 0	PATRICK A. ROMERO 6468 Ronald J. Eidson 3239
130 000	00 325 1680	1981 2310 264	2000 1800 1000		

.

,

SUN OIL COMPANY (DELAWARE) JENNINGS "A" FEDERAL NO. 3

NEW MEXICO LEASE # N.M. 025497 LEA COUNTY, N.M.

1. GEOLOGIC NAME OF SURFACE FORMATION: "QUATERNARY"

2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF IMPORTANT GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Rustler	1300±	
Yates	2820±	Feet

3. ANTICIPATED HYDROCARBON BEARING ZONES:

Yates 2820± Feet

4. CASING PROGRAM

<u>Size</u>	Footage	<u>Grade</u>	<u>WT/FT</u>
8-5/8" 5-1/2"	400± 2750±	K - 55 K - 55	24 lb. New 14 lb. New
5 .72	3150 TD		

## 5 & 7. OPERATORS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS FOR PRESSURE AND BLOW OUT EQUIPMENT TO BE USED:

After setting the 8-5/8" casing string and before drilling into the Yates formation, the blowout preventers and related control equipment shall be pressure tested to rated working pressures. Any equipment failing to test satisfactorily shall be repaired or replaced. This office should be notified in sufficient time for a representative to witness the tests and shall be furnished a copy of the pressure test report.

Pipe rams and the annular-type preventer shall be actuated at least once each 24 hours and the blind rams each time the drill pipe is out of the hole.

Accumulators shall maintain a pressure capacity reserve at all times to provide for repeated operation of hydraulic preventers.

A drill string safety valve in the open position shall be maintained on the rig floor at all times while drilling operations are being conducted.

Blowout prevention drills shall be conducted as necessary to insure that each drilling crew is properly trained to carry out emergency duties.

Good drilling practices will be implemented on the duration of this well. Visual monitoring of pit levels will be continual to allow for detection, before or during, of possible problems or well kicks. This will allow for quick action to deal with the successful handling of a well kick. Sun - Jenninys,"A" Federal No. 3

10 g (\*

When coming out of the hole with drill pipe, the annulus shall be filled with mud before the mud level drops below 150 feet. The volume of mud required to fill the hole shall be watched, and any time there is an indication of swabbing, or influx of formation fluids, proper blowout prevention precautions must be taken. The mud shall not be circulated and conditioned except on or near bottom, unless well conditions prevent running the pipe to bottom.

A copy of these requirements shall be posted on the rig floor or in the dog house during the drilling of the well.

6. TYPE AND MUD SYSTEM CHARACTERISTICS:

From	To	Wt. Lbs/Gals	WL	Vis	Type Mud
400	400 2500 3100 (TD)	8.6 - 8.9 9.8 - 10.0 10.0 - 10.0	N C N C 1 5	33-35 28-32 34-40	Gel-Lime Sat Brine-Lime Salt Gel Caustic Soda

8. Anticipate no drill stem tests. Such tests, if later determined necessary, will be conducted under established prudent industry practice.

Schlumberger: CNL/FDC/GR/CAL TD to 2000' DLL/GR TD to 2000'

9. No abnormal pressures, temperatures or hydrogen sulfide gas is expected.

Sun has drilled eight wells in the area: (1) Shearn Federal #1; (2) Jennings Federal #1; (3) Sloan Federal #1; (4) Jennings Federal "A" #1; (5) Jennings Federal "B" #1; (6) Shearn Federal #2; (7) Jennings "A" Federal #2 and (8) Jennings "B" Federal #3.

10. Estimated starting date: As soon as possible - subject to approval of permit and data presented herein.

audium L. Bethancourt ·

District Drilling Manager